503516634 10/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3563260

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREYDON, INC.	09/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREYDON LLC
Street Address:	391 GREENDALE ROAD
City:	YORK
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17403

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6837023
Patent Number:	7243475
Patent Number:	7392634
Patent Number:	7328540
Patent Number:	6644185
Patent Number:	6834588
Patent Number:	6993885
Patent Number:	7942095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON HINE LLP

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070117/CONVERSION/LD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2015

PATENT 503516634 REEL: 036826 FRAME: 0585

Total Attachments: 6 source=StatementOfConversion#page1.tif source=StatementOfConversion#page2.tif source=StatementOfConversion#page3.tif source=StatementOfConversion#page4.tif source=StatementOfConversion#page5.tif source=StatementOfConversion#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 036826 FRAME: 0586

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

10/07/2015

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

Greydon LLC

I, Pedro A. Cortés, Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of

Amendment filed on Sep 10, 2015 - Pages (5)



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written

Secretary of the commonwealth

Certification Number: TSC151007130818-1

Verify this certificate online at http://www.corporations.pa.gov/orders/verify.aspx

PATENT REEL: 036826 FRAME: 0587

Entity# : 2189541 Date Filed : 09/10/2015 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

Return document by mail to:	Statement of Conversion	
cis-ctharrisburgfulfillment @wolterskluwer.com	DECRETAS	
9688039 SOPA	TML150919DB0	173
Read all instructions	prior to	
ee: \$70		*16
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable power sion), the undersigned association, desiring to effect a	provisions of 15 Pa.C.S. § 355 (relating to Statement of conversion, hereby states that:	* ! :
For the converting association:		
1. The name of the converting association is: Greydon,		***************************************
2. The jurisdiction of formation of the converting associ	ation is: Pennsylvania	
3. The type of association is (check only one):		(
☑ Business Corporation ☐ Limited Partner ☐ Nonprofit Corporation ☐ Limited Liability ☐ Limited Liability Company ☐ Limited Liability	ship y (General) Partnership by Limited Partnership Under	
4. Date on which the association was created, incorpora	tod, formed or otherwise came into existence:	
12/14/1992		,
(MMDD/YYYY) 5. If the converting association is a domestic filing association is a domestic filing association, limited partnership, limited liability communder which it was first created, incorporated, formed	ciation (a Pennsylvania business corporation, nonprofit upany, professional association or business trust), the statu d or otherwise came into existence:	; ate
Business Corporation Law of 1988, Limited Liability Comp	eny Law of 1994, otc.)	
		-
)
997805		٠٠٠

Dept. of State

SEP 1 0 2015

	Check and complete one of the	following addresses for the conver-	ting association.			
	If the converting association is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership or registered foreign association, the current registered office address as on file with the Department of State. Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both:					
Ø	(a) 391 Greendale Road	York	PA	17403	York	
_	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County	
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registe	ared Office Provider			County	
	If the converting association be liability partnership, the addre	s a domestic association that is not ass, including street and number, if a	f a dornestic filing any, of its principal	association (office:	or Hmited	
	Number and stress	City	State	Zip	County	
	any of its registered or similar (s a nonregistered fareign associati office, if any, required to be maintai in a registered or similar office, its p	ined by the law of	cluding stress its jurisdiction	of formation;	
	Number and street For the converted association:	City	State	Zip		j
	For the converted association:	ociation is: Greydon LLC		Zip		
	For the converted association: 1. The name of the converted ass 2. The jurisdiction of formation of	ociation is: Greydon LLC of the converted association is: Pen		Zip		
	For the converted association:	ociation is: Greydon LLC of the converted association is: Penuck only one): Limited Partnership Limited Liability (General)	naylvanis	Zip Business Trus Professional A Other	asociation	
	For the converted association: 1. The name of the converted ass 2. The jurisdiction of formation of 3. The type of association is (che Business Corporation	ociation is: Greydon LLC of the converted association is: Penuck only one): Limited Partnership Limited Liability (General)	naylvanis	Business Trus Professional A	asociation	
	For the converted association: 1. The name of the converted ass 2. The jurisdiction of formation of 3. The type of association is (che Business Corporation	ociation is: Greydon LLC of the converted association is: Penuck only one): Limited Partnership Limited Liability (General)	naylvanis	Business Trus Professional A	asociation	
	For the converted association: 1. The name of the converted ass 2. The jurisdiction of formation of 3. The type of association is (che Business Corporation	ociation is: Greydon LLC of the converted association is: Penuck only one): Limited Partnership Limited Liability (General)	naylvanis	Business Trus Professional A	asociation	
	For the converted association: 1. The name of the converted ass 2. The jurisdiction of formation of 3. The type of association is (che Business Corporation	ociation is: Greydon LLC of the converted association is: Penuck only one): Limited Partnership Limited Liability (General)	naylvanis	Business Trus Professional A	asociation	
	For the converted association: 1. The name of the converted ass 2. The jurisdiction of formation of 3. The type of association is (che Business Corporation	ociation is: Greydon LLC of the converted association is: Penuck only one): Limited Partnership Limited Liability (General)	naylvanis	Business Trus Professional A	asociation	

981000

	Comment of the ST of the section of	in the contraction of the contract of the cont	and the second section of the section of t	1 1	and the same	ĺ
						Ĺ
			•			
DSC	8:15-355-3					1.
-		II for the nowner	association			
•	. Check and complete one of the following a					1:
	If the converted association is a domestic registered foreign association, its registers	filing association, domed office address. Comp	estic limited liabilities part (a) OR (b)	- not both:	hip or	i
	(1)	City	State	Zip	County	
	Number and street	City	•1	-		1
	(b) c/o: Corporation Service Company			Danp	County	ı
	Name of Commercial Registered Office Pro				. W stord	į
	If the converted association is a domestic liability partnership, the address, includin	e association that is not ag street and number, if	a domestic filing at any, of its principal of	ssociation o	or matted	
		City	State	Zip	County	∹:
_	Number and street		on normalete both ()) and (2)		
	If the converted association is a nonregit (1) The address, including street and number maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of office, its principal office address:	ber, if any, of its register formation; or if it is not	red or similar office, required to maintain	if any, requ a a registere	nired to be ad ox similar	
		City	State	Zīp		1
1_	Number and street					
	(2) The name and address, including stree	et and number, of its reg	istored agent:			
	Name of Registered Agent	***				ļ
		City	State	Zip		1
	Number and street	Chj				1
C.	Effective date of statement of conversion This Statement of Conversion shall be	DTT COTT LO REPORT PRINCE	te complete, one of t he Department of St	he followin nte.	g):	Ì
	☐ This Statement of Conversion shall be	offective on:	MANDD/YYYY)	How	(if any)	į
Œ	Approval of conversion by converting as P For converting association that is a dor Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter B (relating processing association that is a for	sociation (check only or nestic entity — The plan	ne): of conversion was s	pproved in a	coordance with 15	
	of the jurisdiction of formation of the c	converting association.				
W.	te - Least Instructions for required	and optional attachmen	ta).			•
	N TESTEMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned by a duly authorized officer thereof this	d converting association	has caused this Stat of <u>September</u>	ement of Co	priversion to be	
-			ydon, Inc.			
			Named of Gunny	W	tion	
		,	/ Sign	sature		
	•	Sec	retary and Treasure	Itle		

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Certificate of Organization
Domestic Limited Liability Company
(15 Pa.C.S. § 8913)

cls-ctharrisburgfulfillment @wolterskluwer.com name and address you enter to the left,

Document will be returned to the

9688039 SOPA 3

Pec: \$125

In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 8913 (relating to certificate of organization), the undersigned desiring to organize a limited liability company, hereby certifies that:

1. The name of the limited liability company (designator is required, i.e., "company", "limited" or "limited	
liability company* or abbreviation):	
GREYDON LLC	

- 2. The (a) address of the limited liability company's initial registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commonwealth or (b) name of its commonwealth or (b) name of its commonwealth or (b) name of commonwealth or (b) name of County

 (c) Name of Commonwealth Registered Office Provider

 County

 Co:Corporation Service Company

 Daughtin County

987192

outer and the	متر متقومية فيستنفي والمراكب الجانب الجانب المنافق المنافقة والمنافقة والمالي والمنافقة والمنافقة المتعمد	nd : America
in a consumption	ektoring over 1900-time to the electronic medical and entering the many of the electronic medical to the electronic medical control of the ele	
n	3CB:15-8913-2	i :
υ.	India (On 6) 1 5.4	
	4. Strike out if mapplicable term	1
	XX REPRESENTATION REPORTS AND ACCOUNT OF THE SECOND STATEMENT OF THE SECOND REPORTS.	
į	5. Strike out of inapplicable:	
	Management of the company is vested in a manager or managers.	
		İ
i	6. The specified effective data, if any is:	1 !
	month date year bour, if any	:
,		
ļ	7. Strike out if inapplicable: NONEMENTALY ALFONDERS AFFORDERS AFF	
	STATES AND	
	8. For additional provisions of the certificate, if any, attach an 8½ x 11 sheet.	
	IN TESTIMONY WHERBOF, the organizar(s) has (have) signed this Cartificate of Organization this	
	9th day of Septembe 02015	
	, , , ,	
•	1/MMMo	İ
	Signature	;
	Signature	
	Signature	1
		:
		į
98715		
		1